

## **COMMUNITY EDUCATION TRAVEL** 847.718.7709



## **NIAGARA FALLS & TORONTO**

July 13 – 18, 2024

#### **TOUR PACKAGE**

\$2,998 Double Occupancy per Person \$3,698 Single Occupancy

#### WHAT'S INCLUDED IN TOUR PACKAGE:

- ★ 5 nights hotel accommodations
- ★ 10 meals: 5 breakfasts & 5 dinners
- ★ All attractions, tours & admissions, deluxe motorcoach transportation, all tips, taxes & luggage handling, premier local guides, services of your American Classic Tour Director.

#### **TRAVEL INSURANCE:**

Add travel insurance to your package at the time of reservation.

**DEPOSIT: \$1,000** per Person

#### FINAL PAYMENT DATE: 4/5/2024

ACTIVITY LEVEL: 1 2 3

#### **PASSPORT REQUIRED**

#### CLASSIC ALL-INCLUSIVE PACKAGE

#### FEATURING HOME PICK-UP SERVICE

Our Classic All-Inclusive Package features home pick-up & return service, roundtrip airfare, and airport transfers, in addition to your tour package (listed above).

FOR CLASSIC ALL-INCLUSIVE PRICE CALL 847.548.3333

#### YOUR ITINERARY

DAY 1 Welcome to Toronto. Arrive at the Marriott Eaton Centre in downtown Toronto for a 2 night stay. Dinner.

DAY 2 Breakfast. Guided tour of Canada's largest city — Toronto. Narrated harbor cruise of Lake Ontario. Dinner atop the CN Tower, world's tallest free-standing structure with time to visit the observatory. Dinner.

DAY 3 Breakfast. Scenic travel through Canada to Niagara-on-the-Lake, Ontario, known as 'the prettiest little town in Canada' with free time for lunch & shopping on Victorian Main Street. Tour of Ft. George National Historic Site (1797). Arrive at the lovely Queen's Landing Hotel located in Niagara-on-the-Lake for a 2-night stay. Dinner at hotel.

DAY 4 Breakfast. Maid of the Mist Cruise of Niagara Falls. Journey Behind the Falls in tunnels behind & in front of Horseshoe Falls. Free time to explore the Table Rock area at the falls. Dinner. Royal George Theater Shaw Festival performance TBA.

DAY 5 Breakfast. Niagara Gardens, featuring the world's largest floral clock. Visit the Butterfly Conservatory. Free afternoon at Niagara on the Lake. Farewell dinner & Niagara Falls Night Illumination.

**DAY 6** Breakfast. Tour ends.

#### TOUR HIGHLIGHTS

- \* Niagara Falls Maid of the Mist Cruise
- ★ Journey Behind the Falls
- Niagara Falls Night Illumination
- ★ Guided Tour of Niagara Falls
- ★ Niagara Gardens & World's Largest Floral Clock
- ★ Victorian Niagara-on-the-Lake
- ★ Fort George
- ★ Shaw Theater Festival
- ★ Guided Tour of Toronto
- ★ Lake Ontario Cruise
- ★ Queen's Landing Hotel in Niagara-on-the-Lake
- ★ Marriott Eaton **Centre Toronto**

## WHAT'S INCLUDED IN YOUR TOUR?

- ★ Deluxe Motorcoach Transportation
- ★ Deluxe Hotel Accommodations
- **\* Fine-Dining** (see pg. 3 for exact meal count)
- ★ All Attractions, Tours, Admissions
- \* Luggage Handling
- ★ All Tips & Taxes
- \* Premier Local Guides
- \* American Classic Tour Director

#### EASY ADD-ONS

- ★ Home Pickup & Return
- \* Airfare
- \* Travel Insurance

#### ADD-ONS: EASY AS 1-2-3

- 1. HOME PICKUP & RETURN: Begin your tour with a convenient, professional pickup at your front door. Home pickup and return service is available if you live within 50 miles of a major metro airport. If you live beyond 50 miles, call us to see if service is available in your area.
- **2. AIRFARE:** Airfare can be added to all tour packages upon request. If you prefer to book your own airfare, you will then meet the tour at the destination.
- **3. TRAVEL INSURANCE:** Travel Insurance may be added to all tour packages.

To add-on home pickup, airfare and travel insurance, please call us at 847.548.3333 for pricing. One of our trip specialists will be happy to assist you. *It's as easy as 1-2-3*.

# **READY TO JOIN THIS**



#### FOR INFORMATION CONTACT

Angelique Draftz angelique.draftz@d214.org 847.718.7709



#### MAIL RESERVATIONS & DEPOSIT TO

Angelique Draftz Community Education Travel 2121 S. Goebbert Road Arlington Heights, IL 60005-4297 MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO American Classic Tours, Inc.

#### MAIL FINAL PAYMENT TO

Angelique Draftz Community Education Travel 2121 S. Goebbert Road Arlington Heights, IL 60005-4297



### This Tour is Operated by American Classic Tours, Inc.

This tour is operated by American Classic Tours, Inc. ("ACT"), acting only as an agent for the various independent suppliers that provide room accommodations, transportation, sightseeing attractions, activity admissions, entertainment, meals and other services for our participants. Neither ACT nor its employees or agents are responsible for any losses of or damages to personal property, or for injuries, expenses or damages incurred by any tour participant. ACT reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to make changes in the tour itineraries. ACT reserves the right to accept or decline any person as a member of a tour. Registrants and tour participants also understand that unless specifically stated in writing at the time of registration, registrants and tour participants permit the taking of photos and videos of themselves during this American Classic Tour for publication in ACT's catalogues, brochures, flyers, sales presentations, on its website, via social media, and use as ACT deems necessary.